Phone: (407) 378–7482
2900 W. Orange Ave. Ste. 100
Apopka, FL 32703
VoltAire Systems, LLC  VoltAire Doc. # CA2219A
Published: June 27, 2019
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
MANUAL FOR AN, AS, AND AT SERIES

Published: June 27, 2019
4.  GENERAL PRODUCT DATA
Figure 2 – Model Nomenclature
MODEL
NUMBER
(_ _ is SERIES
AN, AS, or AT)
NOMINAL
CAPACITY1
(BTU/HR
SENSIBLE)
RATED
VOLTAGE
 (SGL Ø AC
50/60HZ)
MINIMUM
CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
(AMPS)
MAX BREAKER
/ FUSE SIZE /
MOCP
 (AMPS)
WEIGHT
 (lbs.)
NOMINAL SIZE
W x H x D
 (in.)
_ _02RM
2,000
115 6.4 10 AN/AS:
36.8
AN/AS:
10.4 x 20.4 x 10.0 _ _02RN 208/230 2.8 10
_ _04RM
4,000
115 15.9 25 AT:
74.7
AN/AS:
65.6
AT: 17.4 x 29.6 x 12.9
AN/AS:
14.1 x 30.0 x 12.3 _ _04RN 208/230  5.3 10
_ _06RM
6,000
115 10.2 15 AT:
74.7
AN/AS:
74.7
AT: 17.4 x 29.6 x 12.9
AN/AS:
14.1 x 33.0 x 12.3 _ _06RQ 208/230 (60Hz Only) 5.3 10
_ _08RM
8,000
115 16.4 25 AT:
94.6
AN/AS:
84.7
AT: 16.1 x 43.6 x 12.2
AN/AS:
14.1 x 44.0 x 12.3 _ _08RN 208/230 8.7 15
_ _10RM
10,000
115 18.5 30
AT/AS:
94.6
AT/AS:
16.1 x 43.6 x 12.2 _ _10RN 208/230 10.1 15
_ _12RM
12,000
115 18.8 30 AT/AS:
96.9
AT/AS: